PATERIAL REVIEWED AT CLA HEADQUARTERS BY
HOUSE SELECT COMPLETE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TIT	LE/NUMBER/	VOLUME:	JEIEN	DON	GURD	ON	 	
			201-5	2264	/		1	
	•	***************************************		 				
INCLUSIVE	E DATES:				. ·	· 	1	
CUSTODIAI	L UNIT/LOCA	ATION:	3			1 .		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ROOM:_	-	· .			1	
DELETIONS	S, IF ANY:_							
						1 - 1 1 - 7		
						-	1	
	· ·			•	•		,	
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED B	y (PRINT	NAME)		•	EVIEW1 NG	OFFICIAL
16 My 78		LESLIE	WIZELA	w	Lishe	Wzeln	ran	
					·			.`
				,				
							',	- !
					:			
				<u> </u>				
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			······································			· ·		
				-	<u> </u>			
1].							

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

C-O-N-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L
When Filled In

6 Jan 1975

Review of 201 File on U.S. Citazen

In accordance with the DDO's notice of 9 December 1974, I have reviewed the 201 file on $M \in L \in NDON$ (surname) (201 number indicated below), and have determined that it can most accurately be categorized as indicated below:
should be closed.
witting collaborator. OI Code Al. potential witting collaborator; date opened OI Code A2.
former witting collaborator (relationship terminated). OI Code A3.
potential witting collaborator never contacted (security reasons, derogatory information). OI Code A4.
counterintelligence case (i.e., involving a foreign intelligence or security service). OI Code A5.
all others. OI Code A6.
Signes SAM H. GIRARDI IPIANP (name) (title) (component)
This assignment of category has been entered into STAR. Signed 1975
Signed (initials) (date) This document is a permanent part of this file.

201- 79764

E2 IMPDET CL BY 054979

. When Filled In C-U-N-7-1-D-E-N-T-1-A-L

3 May 1972

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: John K. McLean

1. On 28 April the undersigned was introduced to Mr. John McLean by Mr. Wallace Lumpshire, a staff officer. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss Mr. McLean's connection with Mr. Gordon Barton McLendon (201-79764) and Mr. McLendon's stated desire to helphis government.

2. Mr. McLean is a former staff officer (DDI/OCI) who resigned to enter the field of finance.

- 3. Mr. McLendon was born in Paris, Texas 8 June 1921 and now lives in Dallas. According to Who's Who in the South and Southwest, Mr. McLendon is the owner of a number of radio stations and is listed as the president of numerous companies in radio, TV, and motion picture theatre fields. Mr. McLendon is reputedly a multi-millionaire.
- 4. Mr. McLean and Mr. McLendon have maintained a friend-ship since their years at Yale. Mr. McLean recently visited Mr. McLendon at his ranch some thirty miles from Dallas. During this visit Mr. McLendon expressed his fears of the future of the dollar and said that he has moved millions of his dollars to Europe where the money has been put into Swiss and French francs, plus German marks. Most of the money is apparently in savings instruments of one kind or another plus a night club that Mr. McLendon has bought in Stockholm. During these conversations, Mr. McLendon wondered if these foreign operations might not be of interest to the Government (read CIA as Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during WW II and is aware of Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during WW II and is aware of Mr. McLendon sight club as a possibility, as it is frequented by persons of many countries, including the USSR.

SECRET

5. Mr. McLean has business interests in Dallas and said that he is willing to explore this possibility with Mr. NcLendon if we provide guidance.

				fers more potential is seeking For example, he are working
	Mr Molbi		rm seeking t	to export to the
ness but	is more a	dream tha	an a reality	y in terms of busi- s. Mr. McLean offer
		sent for Mr	. McLean's	file and upon its
receipt	MILI SEE		•	•
receipt :	. WIII See			
receipt	WIII See			

- 2 -

362 (11 11.1

e de la se de la calenta de la calenta de la calenta la calenta de la calenta de

PCLENDING GORDON BARTON

SEX M DCB D8 JUN 21. USA, TEXAS, PARIS CIT USA CCC, PRES REF

C USA, TEXAS. DALLAS FCLENOCH BROADCAST SYSTEMS

TYPE NAME TOCC CODE BUSP

OI CODE ?

160000000

14-00000

SECRET

		SECRET (Ther filled In)	
		BRIEF RECORD OF CASE ACTION	
ETEN	DATE	REMAP/S	· INITIALS
	، يسه	•	
İ			
			. 3
			Ę
			. , .
			•
		,	•
	·	•	
	-		•
, S			
			٠:
	į		•
			•
		·	
			· · · · · ·
			• * .
	1		٠
	<u>.</u>		
			•
	·		:
<u> </u>		The Amort Service and The Amort Service Servic	
MI	NUTE SHEET	This MUST be the TOP, unserialized do in Fite Number 201-	ocument
		in File Number 201-	

FORM NO. 78 REPLACES 1844 39-35

JECKET

111

- .	197ebruary 1966	
FC (for Mr. Reers)	Date	
out for traceus and clearance		
ਜਾ ਦਦ		<i>F</i>
below		
McLTDON, Gordon Barton 8 June 1921, Paris, Texas USA	•-	÷.
9300 Douglas St., Dallas, Texas McLendon Broadcast System 2104 Jacks St., Dallas, Texas		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EIOT DECROES DUSS MAILINGS MANS		

Tace Results:

1 of erance

Subject

Hemorandum Por: DO/SEC (for Mr. Beers)

. See below

DPOB:

CIT: RYS:

nac:

ADD:

No record in addition to 201-79764 which is attached herewith on permanent charge to DC/CO/Beers.

Pequest for takets and closrance

ways. McLTDON, Gordon Barton

CI/CA file JG-9545 was reviewed and found to contain no information in addition to that contained in Subject's dossier. You will note that a request made by FE Division for a CSC on Subject was donied by the Office of Security on 29 July 1952.

Areas Chacked:

٠.	OCR: Riographics Register	Foreign Installations	BranchLibrary_	_
	Other	 •		,
e e e	772 requesting PCSA/CSA	was forwinded	to(Security)ff	(exix
A co file	ov of this menorandum has bee	n sent to RID for class	irication into	
				

Attachment: 201-79764

Distribution: Orig. Addressed DEFERT XV/H - 1

SECRE1

3¢1	CALI				
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE A	KOITO	PATE			
(Always handcarry I copy of this form)		i	th Doore	ber 196	E
PLEASE COMPLETE EACH SECTION AND APPROPRIATE BL	ANE	-			
TO: CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION	FROM:	000/000			
Y CHIEF, INVESTIGATION AND SUPPORT DIVISION, OFFICE	OF SECURITY	1			
CHIEF . PERSONNEL SECURITY DIVISION . OFFICE OF	1				
CHRIEFT.	PROJECT				
(True name) Militaria Gordon Barton		!	MULNIPER	3	
CRYPTONYM, PSEUDONYM, ARA CH "LIASES -		CI/GA FILE N	ö.		
		1			
	•	11 201 F.LE	NO. S	O FILE NO.	
		1	1		
1. TYPE ACT I	ON REQUESTE	5	· · · · · ·		
PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROVISIO	MAL PROPRIETA	ARY APPROVAL	,	
OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRIE	ARY APPROVAL	- 1		
M PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURETY APPROVAL	COVERT	AME CHECK			
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL	1430184 (SO 1	field invest	isstion)	- :
CONTRACT TYPE A	CONTRACT	TYPE B .			
2. SPECIFIC AREA OF USE			•	٠.	_ - <u>-</u>
 Full defails of use Subject will be contacted and assessed o 	نادهه اس و در	n, backe d		A 1.2774	MD:T
Subdem la Descriche of United and Community	us a witti	.13.0 M	n antibour	. DI WULZ	HIKE.
Subject is President of McLendon Corpora	Demision Of 12	alies, lex	as and 18	alteo of	mer or
several radio stations. He was born in	Paris, Te	രങ്ടെ മി	une 1921.	Le real	des at
9300 Douglas Street, Dallas, Texas and h	as a ranci	n in Dento	n, Texas.	During	world
War II, he served as a Japanese Language	Officer i	in intelli	gence for	the US	MAY
from 1943-45. He is the author of "The	Old Scotci	man's Scr	apbook"		
. 4. INVESTIGATION AND CO	VER			YES	NO
A. U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST WAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGAT	T10N7				Ř.
B. CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?	······································		· .		x
					
C. IS SUBJECT AMARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM?	-	•	1		×
				·	
D. IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIN?					×
	ON OF 1115 155	•			
E. INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGAT	OH OF SUBJEC	• •	-	-	
F. SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERSON	MAI INVESTICA	TION OF SUB IT	ct.		
F. DUOUED! CLEEK FREIEE! .3 B2 USED IN CONDUCTING FERSON			·-·•		
S. DO YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT WITTING OF AGENCY OR G	OVERNMENT I	STÉREST?	- X	ES	,ko _
IF NO INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA, EXPUAIN FULLY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			,·- ,	
					,
S. PRO AND GREE	N LIST STAT	ıs .			
		ILL BE FORWAS	DED	 	····,
PRO 11. OF EQUIVALENT. IN CITY COPY ATTACHED		S" ATTACHED.		-	
6. Ří		<u> </u>			
NO RECCED . BILL FOREARD	NON-DEPO	É a T à B V	71 - 1 see	GATONY ATI	ACMED
	N TRACES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	1 1 10 10 10		75750
		éstogy	1 200	GATÖRY AŤI	ACHER
NO RECORD	+		1. 1.06.80	PRIDET ATT	acres
8. FIELD	TRACES.				···
NO DERCGATCAY INFO.	PILL FOR				
		A ATTACHED			
LIST SOCIETS CHECKED	SICHIFIC	ANT INFCHMATE	ON ATTACHED		
INCT INITIATED (Explanation)			 		
SIGNATURE OF CASE OFFICER Peter Beers EXTENSION	SIGNATURE OF	Bergen Chill	William A	Dra mare	

SECRET

SECRET

		DOCUMENT TRANSFER	AND CROSS I	REFERENCE	•		
	SUBJECT OF D	or (MEN)	<u> </u>	COCUMENT	101 17171	CATION	
1.	•		RI FILE NO.	.			
			DISPATCH DATE	SURCE ONC.	TWOL HO.	2476	
1			SOURCE CRYPTO	1.2	Jf 1900.	INALUATION	
			Poparis Canana		JI 1 4 50.	I VALUATION	
ANALYST.	`	13 Wart set	DISSCHIVATE		Call		
 		شخست فانسب سنما عسنانسسكالسساب	DIŠPUS IT 10%			<u></u>	
		OCCUR AT A	TRANSFERO				
. CROSS	BEFERACO TO THIS FILE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Di Filk	0	·		r
		PERTINENT	INFORMATION		<u> </u>		
lu -	of the second second						<i>;</i> '
12 To 15						· ' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	The second section of the second		•	- :			
			•				
•	•						
	: •		•				-
. ·	, verus gra		4 44		-		
		's "sman - 'sa.	0 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	• • • • • • • •			
,	7.1 T W 7.118	na mana a	J. &-	9-4	سې		
. **	7	The Carlotter of English (Tage		1.0 / 0	•		
٠.						,	
					•		
•,							
e e	• ,	• •		,	•	•	
		• ,	•				
٠.				•			i
. 3-		•	•			•	
			•				i
						į	
	· .			-,		:	- 1
			4		1 1		`. {
			,				
					•		- 1
	•		,	•		, e of	
			,				
					A		-
				:			, , . [
<u> </u>			:		٠		
•	,				•		f
	·						— —
•	FILE THIS FORM I	N FILE NG.		!	797	111	4
				(T	171	· (>-	1

ORM NO. 867 AND FRAN 137 MALCE ARE 3440LETE.

SECRET

(7 - 44

24 Kay 19%

ATTHE

HI HI/C

Codes, 13

Disposition of Files

17 12

l. Forwarded herealth for your disposition are thirty-eight (3d) files, considered acr-restricted by FE, for the following listed across the fall than the files of sires.

me Lendor, Bordon Boston Gent :922 alloits / Zevan / Idalelle/o kla

2. Subjects are no longer in use by this office.

Criginated by: Ursa 7. Charp

Dist: Addresses - Crig & 2; Subj - 1 ea;

FE-1, CE(Faultheon) - 1

FE-1 (Grone) - 1

211-77704

SUBJECT: 100-tour developments, recent members and DATE OFFICES TOC 100-flow developments, recent members and DATE OFFICES SUBJECT: 100-tour developments, recent members and DATE OFFICES M. C. C. N. D. N. Bonckers DATE OFFICES M. C. C. N. D. N. Bonckers DATE OFFICES A. D. D. C.	ى .	l L			RO	UTING	3 AND	RECO	RD SHEET	
10. 10 Kent designation, some number and Datt Offices (Constitution and comment is about from whom bridge) 11. 3. A Constitution of the part of the second comment is a second colors of the part comment in the form whom the part of th		SUBJECT: 10	Optional)							
Dott TO, token designation, easen number, and Date Political States of the second designation, easen number, and Date PCO 1900D 19111113 GAL GNDON London attitue A. S.		FROM			· · .			·	NO CE/	
1. 10. 11. 12. 13. Refer 2 1. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11			•				•	1	DATE	
1. Mc LENDON Sonden Barten 3. Mc LENDON Sonden Barten 5. 6. 7. 8. 8. 9. 10. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11		TO: (Officer building)	designation, rec		. o-d	 		OFFICER S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom	
3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{1}\frac{1}{2}		1.	 ,			etc.p	FW0:D			
3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. Rife 2							,	-	MCI ENDAN Stander Sont	7/4
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. Reference 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2.			- '	ļ ·		İ	14 KENDON OUTEN COO	
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 14. 14. 14. 14. 15. 16. 16. 17. 18. 18. 19. 10. 10. 11. 11. 11. 12. 13. 14. 14. 14. 15. 16. 16. 16. 17. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	1	3.			٠,	<u> </u>				`
5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. NOV 1 G 1558	.			<u>.</u>	·					v M Na s I
6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. Reference of the state		.	:							
10. 11. 12. 13. Radio 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ì	5.		7		1				_
10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 14. 14. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 18. 19. 10. 10. 11. 11. 11. 11. 12. 13. 14. 14. 14. 14. 15. 16. 16. 17. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	-	<u> </u>]		ļ <u>.</u>		
8. 10. 11. 12. 13. Ricc 2 c. Ilc. 22-7-9724 14. Riving 14. Riving 16. 1856										·
10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 18. 19. 19. 10. 10. 11. 10. 11. 11		7.								•
10. 11. 12. 13. Rico 2. Francis 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ŀ	8.								•
11. 12. 13. Killing State of the state of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			-			
13. Rife 2 1 1 1 2 - 2470 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	y.						. ,		
12. 13. Reference to the second to the sec	ŀ	10.						-		·
13. R. C. Freeze T. J.	\mathbf{F}	11.	· ,		7, 7	•				
13. Refer 2 1 10 2 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			3.	•	* . **	1- , -	•		, in the same of t	سيسا
14 / CC 2 C 100 100 22 - 2470 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		12.		,						
NOV 1 C 1956		13.	7.		rica	ra rill	bulant		The same of the sa	, ,
NOV 1 G 1958	L	X1	100	· ·	2		3 1 5 4	Tical	21-74764	
	1	811	FI	-, -;-		-,	-		NOV 1 G 1958	····
		15.								

Chief, Staff C Attention: Staff C/RPB Chief, Special Security Division

McLendon, Gordon Barton

- 1. Reference is made to your request for a covert security clearance for the Subject, who is the president of a company which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organisation.
- 2. This is to advise that the covert security clearance, as requested, is hereby denied.

FOR THE SECRETTY OFFICER, CLA.

Robert H. Cunticular

Socially information

27 July 1983

HENDRETAN MAIN CALCE, I G &

VLA

TO FT

UIN

t Conton Berton Felonica

1. It is remosted that the case on forten balenden by closed, since this effice has no further interest in emblect.

2. The present for covert accuraty discurred on hy. McLendon was calculated on 11 February 1967.

won cross

PE/III/PC/IGC:lal
Dist: Addresses - Orig. & 1
GF - 1
FE/FF - 1
STC/SFB - 1
FE/III/PC Chrono - 1
RI - 2

HEMORANDUM TO: OD/OP/Sec 11 Pobruary 1952 FROM: FE/III/PC SUBJECT: Gordon Barton McLendon 1. Covert Clearance, for use as autlined below, it is requested for Subject on whom available information is submitted separately. Op. Clearance XX Security Clearance __Op. Support __Sp. Inquiry 2. Use of Subject: (State in detail the score and nature of activities to be performed, their duration, the area involved, project involved, etc.) Subject is the president of a company which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organization. It is not expected that subject will learn of the agent's connection with this organization, however, clearance is requested to so in form subject of the connection if the need may arise at a later date.
Subject will know nothing of operations conducted by this agent, only that hp/hh/ ne is connected with CIA. "Cover" story suggested for investigation: Governmental XXCommercial Details: General Credit Other Limits, if any, to investigation: Is Subject aware that an investigation is in process: Yes_ Is Subject aware of CIA interest? Has Subject been briefed on "cover" story? Has Subject established "cover" for investigation with probable contacts? No K Is Prov. Operational Clearance necessary? 10. Investigation to be Routine Expedite Must be completed by: 1 J me 1952 11. REMARKS: Case Officer -ovell r. Christy Security Officer

- THISTORY-

Bra neh Chief James G.1. Kel'is

SEGRET

TO	:	ASST. DEPJIY (DEFECTION & SE	CURITY)	Date:	
m	CM:	෩/೧₹/೧₱¢ (Sec	urtty)		J.G.:	
: SUI	BJECT:	-		`		
1.	backg	round data is s		tely. Informat	oject on whom all tion and/or clear	
	Opera	tional Cl. XX	Security Cl.	Sp. Inquiry	Operational S	Support
2.	Name	of Special Proj	ect (if applical	ble): Ø DTMI	CÁDO .	·
3.			completed as:		Expedite	
4.	Scope	and nature of	mse or activity:	•		
	exte	editation in Ja	en to a contract of learn of	ct agent of thi	will provide ### is organization, connection with the	It is not
		-				<u>-</u> -
			•	• •	-	•
					•	
5.	<u> </u>	sted "cover" for Other fic:	r investigation:	:Governme	entalComme	wrcial
6.	Limit	ations, if any,	ca investigation	in:	•	
7.	Subje	ct HAS/HAS BOT	een briefed the	at investigation	n is pending.	
8.	Subjec	ct HAS/HAS NOT	ten briefed on	"cover" story	to be used in in	estigation.
≈. 9 <mark>.</mark>		et HAS/HAS NOT :	indicated to pro	bable investig	ative contacts in	westiga
10.	Subjectory	t HAS/HAS NOT :	indicated to pro	obable investig	ative contacts "c	over"
11.	CIA i	ndices checks re	equired for prov	deional operat	ional clearance b) y
- t		(date)		•		
12.	REMARI	: :	,	;		
	:	,	,		John B. Bri	NER
50. 59	-10 (TEST)	SECR	ET.		

Name- Gordon Barton McLendon Address-9300 Douglas, Dallas Texas Place of Birth-1:1 into Texas/(dabelle) Oktahona-ege 30 Military History-1942 Entered Navy Jananese Language School, Boulder, Colo. 1943- Graduated Bary Japanese Larg, School
1944-CommissionedUSYavy Assigned as Intelligence Officer, OHI/. Discharged as Lt(JG) Education-Graduated Yale University 1946-1ttended Harvard Law School Wife's Name-Gay Noe(Daughter of James A. Noe former Gov. of Lemisiana Subject has four children. Present Occupation- President of Liberty Broadcasting System.

	T OF DOCUMENT BEI			Cs	OSS FILED BY
1 :	enc/ena	DATE OF DOCUMEN		AWALYST	~~~
JG-9545	STC/SP3		XXXXX	- 1	XXX
SUSLECE My L END	ON, Gora	lon Ban	For 10	DATE	•
Born	: althoute	· Jefan	abelle		1
	Whilak	ome, algo	دي، سد) وي	26	Pain 55
PERTIMENT INFORMATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 		
	THERE IS A R	ESTRICTED STO	SPB FOLDER	ON THE	
	SUBJECT OF T	HIS 201 RELD	IN RI/AR FI	LE,	
	WASH-CIA-PER	S-4.		•	•
					• ()
	,	·			
				•	
	-				
,	-		•		
		•	•		
. Tr.,		•	÷		
	•			•	
	-				•
	24 -	· .		•	
,	.• -		•	•	
		•		•	
			٠.		
. "	-		•		·
•	• • •	• • •	•		
				•	
					:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. ,	l
:	• • • •				•
المناسب المناسب المناسب					
****		•	•		
		 		FILE THIS FORM	In Fit 7 80
מחתכ מ	EFERENCE FO	IRM .	1	FILE INTO FORM	12 FILE PV.
Sunga u	FICHEROE IC	****	5 1		. i 1